
BELT TYPE PROOF RD HEADSPACE BELT TYPE 
BEFORE PROOF 7MM AFTER PROOF AFTER PROOF 
GO WILL CLOSE OK MIN+ .002 GO WILL CLOSE 

GO WONT CLOSE OK MIN+ .001 GO WONT CLOSE 
TCLOSE OK MIN+ .003 GO WONT CLOSE 
~.CLOSE OK MIN+ .005 GO WILL CLOSE 
t:cwsE OK MIN+ .003 GO WILL CLOSE 

711s3oiffif M!Nf;®3 ?:?GO WONTCL_~: OK MIN+ .003 GO WONT CLOSE 
71154453•·• M!!it#P-02 -" ''''J>o:JIYoNT C~Q$):: }\OK MIN+ .003 GO WON'T CLOSE 
71163135 MIN+::oo2_//X GO•WQN'T .cWSE :?oK/- MIN+ .002 GO WON'T CLOSE 
71163067 MIN"+ . 00:/i/V GO WONTctOSE • / oK···· MIN+ .003 GO WON'T CLOSE 
71163068 MIN+ .001:••••• GO WONTCtOSEf{ • OK Ml N~ •••. 002 GO WONT CLOSE 
71163065 MIN+ .003 GO WOl)ITclOSl;'}// OK MIN'!lrno$: GO WON'T CLOSE 
71163046 MIN+ .003 GO WOl\ITCL0$fa{ OK / :::;:;: M11\tf.003' FI }GO WILL CLOSE 

A-13 71154456 MIN+ .002 GO WIU::"CL0$E}\ OK_}<••••· MJN!'- .002 ·•· ''''GOJN!\..L CLOSE 
A-14 71163149 MIN+ .001 GO WON'T CLOSE: : :::••OK?/ M1Nf::Qo1 .. GO WON'T CLOSE 
A-15 71163138 MIN+ .001 GO WON'T CLOSE . ::n:JK•••• MJN·+·:ootF G<;!WQN'.fCL 
A-16 71163078 MIN+ .004 GO WON'T CLOSE OK 
A-17 71163070 MIN+ .002 GO WON'T CLOSE OK 
A-18 71163063 MIN+ .004 GO WON'T CLOSE OK 
A-19 71163147 MIN+ 000 GO WON'T CLOSE OK 
A-20 71163151 MIN+ .001 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .001 
A-21 71163139 MIN+ .002 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .002 

(J) 
c A-22 71163118 MIN+ .001 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .001 

.Q: A-23 71163122 MIN+ .002 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .003 
CD 
SJ_ 

0 

A-24 71163071 MIN+ .003 GO WILL CLOSE OK MIN+ .004 
A-25 71163155 MIN+ .001 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .002 
A-26 71163152 MIN+ .002 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .002 

-u 
~ A-27 71163141 MIN+ .001 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .001 
g_ 
CD 
SJ_ 

A-28 71163130 MIN+ .001 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .001 
A-29 71163125 MIN+ .002 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .003 

<" A-30 71163120 MIN+ .002 GO WON'T CLOSE OK MIN+ .002 
CD 

0 
a_ 
~ 

~ 
P> 

lz:I 3 
8 U> 

lz:I < 
0 JJ 
0 CD 

0 3 
0 

:;· 
(Q 

0 0 
...:I :J 

..... 
•n 



711 
711 
71163135 
71163067 ··0°017./0'''' 

71163068 0.016 ·.·· 

71163065 0.019 
71163046 0.018 

A-13 71154456 0.016 
A-14 71163149 0.017 
A-15 71163138 0.017 
A-16 71163078 0.017 
A-17 71163070 0.019 
A-18 71163063 0.019 
A-19 71163147 
A-20 71163151 0.017 
A-21 71163139 0 018 

(J) A-22 71163118 0.019 c 
.Q: A-23 71163122 0.017 

CD A-24 71163071 0.018 SJ. A-25 71163155 0.018 
0 A-26 71163152 0.020 
-0 A-27 71163141 0.019 ~ 

9. A-28 71163130 0.020 
CD A-29 71163125 0.019 SJ. <. A-30 71163120 0.017 
CD 

0 
a_ 
~ 

~ 
P> 

lz:I 3 
8 U> 

lz:I < 
0 JJ 
0 CD 

0 3 
0 :J 

(Q 

0 0 
...:I :J 
I\) 
("'\ 

FIRING PIN INDENT 
#2 

0.020 
0.018 
0.018 

·.,,,,, ::, ... .0.018 
· · n:rn:o 13 . 

0.018 
0.019 
0.018 
0.016 
0.018 
0.019 
0.020 
0.018 
0.021 
0.019 
0.018 

FIRING PIN INDENT I FIRING PIN INDENT 
#3 AVERAGE 

0.020 0.0203 
0.017 0.0173 
0.018 0.0180 
0.020 0.0190 
0.017 0.0173 
0.019 0.0186 
0.017 0.0176 
0.020 0.0193 

.,.,, ::0}0.017 0.0170 

~~;~Y\: I ~~:~~ I 
0.0180 

0.017 
0.018 
0.018 
0.018 
0.018 
0.018 
0.019 
0.019 
0.020 
0.019 
0.017 
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GUN# SERIAL# BALANCE POINT 
FROM HEEL 

A-1 71154451 20" 
A:2 ..... 71154457 . ·························2i5"····· 
A·3 71163056 20 1/16" 
A-4 71163049 20 1/16" 
A-5 71163047 20" 

Subject to Protective Order· Williams v. Remington 
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ENING TORQUE DEPTH OF FRONT NUMBER OF TURNS TO INSPECT THREADS TOTAL LENGTH OF 
'"'T SCREW SCREW HOLE UNSCREW FRONT SCREW OF FRONT SCREW FRONT SCREW 

711 
711 
71163135 
71163067 
71163068 
71163065 34 in lbs o.~t42 
71163046 36 in lbs O::Q~~1 

A-13 71154456 16 in lbs O.Ol41 
A-14 71163149 40in lbs 0.0139 
A-15 71163138 40in lbs 0.0139 
A-16 71163078 35 in lbs 0.0140 
A-17 71163070 34 in lbs 0 0141 
A-18 71163063 37 in lbs 0.0140 1 314 
A-19 71163147 42in lbs 0.0139 2 OK:}: -
A-20 71163151 41 in lbs 0.0141 2 114 OK }:i ,,,.,_,_ 

A-21 71163139 30 in lbs 0.0142 1 314 OK{::::••• 
(J) A-22 71163118 37 in lbs 0.0140 2 c OK :{\1.4380 

.Q: A-23 71163122 39 in lbs 0.0142 1 314 OK -:\-1.4415 
CD A-24 71163071 43in lbs 0.0142 1 314 SJ_ 

A-25 71163155 38 in lbs 0.0140 2 
0 A-26 71163152 38 in lbs 0.0140 1 314 

OK 1.4445 .;::::· 
OK 1.4465?''' 
OK 1.4415 ,,,, __ 

-0 A-27 71163141 45in lbs 0.0140 2 ~ OK 1.4460 
g_ A-28 71163130 34 in lbs 0.0141 1 314 
CD A-29 71163125 40in lbs 0.0141 1 112 SJ_ 

OK 1.4395 
OK 1.4455 

<'' A-30 71163120 35 in lbs 0.0140 1 314 OK 1.4435 
CD 

0 
a_ 
~ 

~ 
P> 

lz:I 3 
8 U> 

lz:I < 
0 JJ 
0 CD 

0 3 
0 :J 

(Q 

0 0 
...:I :J 
I\) ... 



GUN# SERIAL# ENGAGEMENT ENGAGEMENT ENGAGEMENT EN~Ai:>EMENT SEAR LIFT 
# 1 # 2 # 3 A\&R#i$e 

A-1 71154451 
A:2 ..... 71154457 
A·3 71163056 
A-4 71163049 
A-5 71163047 
A-6 71163040 
A-7 71154453 
A-8 71163135 
A-9 71163067 

A-10 71163068 
A-11 71163065 0.0338 0.0336 0.03370 0.0156 
A-12 71163046 0.0329 0.0329 0.03283 0.0159 
A-13 71154456 0.0333 0.0331 0.03320 0.0158 
A-14 71163149 0.0342 0.0345\'''''' 0.03436 0.0210 
A-15 71163138 0.0338 0.0338i 0.03380 0.0137 
A-16 71163078 0.0340 0.03420 0.0140 
A-17 71163070 0.0346 0.03446 0.0165 
A-18 71163063 0.0355 0.03546 0.0185 
A-19 71163147 0.0337 0.03356 0.0128 
A-20 71163151 0.0338 0.03376 0.0119 
A-21 71163139 0.0329 0.03290 0.0131 
A-22 71163118 0.0342 0.03426 0.0112 
A-23 71163122 0.0344 0.03433 0.0137 
A-24 71163071 0.0341 0.03416 0.0156 
A-25 71163155 0.0320 0.0321 0.03200 0.0194 
A-26 71163152 0.0354 0.03546 0.0163 
A-27 71163141 0.0343 0.03436 0.0159 
A-28 71163130 0.0371 0.03696 0.0145 
A-29 71163125 0.0331 0.03310 0.0148 
A-30 71163120 0.0352 0.03520 0.0119 
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TRIGGER PULL TRIGGER PULL TRIGGER PULL I TRIGGER PULL i TRIGGER PULL 
# 2 # 3 # 4 # 5 AVERAGE 

711 
711 
71163135 
71163067 
71163068 
71163065 4.801 4.728 /V" 
71163046 5.394 5.292 (i' {fq.423 

A-13 71154456 4.696 4.464 }f4.536 
A-14 71163149 4.910 5.088 -· 't!h~n,,,,, .. 
A-15 71163138 4.853 4.954 4.1<1!iS(''''' 
A-16 71163078 5.366 5.352 5.363 
A-17 71163070 4.536 4.569 4.568 
A-18 71163063 5.005 5.174 5.188 
A-19 71163147 4.749 4.793 4.777 
A-20 71163151 5.421 5.420 5.570 
A-21 71163139 4.980 4.866 4.993 

(J) 
c A-22 71163118 4.973 4.944 4.985 

.Q: A-23 71163122 4.896 4.855 4.877 
CD 
SJ_ 

0 

A-24 71163071 5.144 5.132 5.153 5.099 5.187 
A-25 71163155 4.690 4.700 4.745 4.t2 4.674 
A-26 71163152 5.112 5.238 5.288 5.154 5.280 

-u 
~ A-27 71163141 4.359 4.301 4.368 4.355 4.355 
g_ 
CD 
SJ_ 

A-28 71163130 5.618 5.883 5.720 5.988 5.836 
A-29 71163125 5.010 4.993 5.095 5.179 5.144 

<" A-30 71163120 5.377 5.382 5.382 5.351 5.346 
CD 

0 
a_ 
~ 

~ 
P> 

lz:I 3 
8 U> 

lz:I < 
0 JJ 
0 CD 

0 3 
0 

:;· 
(Q 

0 0 
...:I :J 
I\) 
rn 



GUN# SERIAL# 

A-1 71154451 
A:2 ..... 71154457 
A·3 71163056 
A-4 71163049 
A-5 71163047 
A-6 71163040 
A-7 71154453 
A-8 71163135 
A-9 71163067 

A-10 71163068 
A-11 71163065 
A-12 71163046 
A-13 71154456 
A-14 71163149 
A-15 71163138 
A-16 71163078 
A-17 71163070 
A-18 71163063 
A-19 71163147 
A-20 71163151 
A-21 71163139 
A-22 71163118 
A-23 71163122 
A-24 71163071 
A-25 71163155 
A-26 71163152 
A-27 71163141 
A-28 71163130 
A-29 71163125 
A-30 71163120 
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GUN# SERIAL# 

A-1 71154451 
A:2 ..... 71154457 
A·3 71163056 
A-4 71163049 
A-5 71163047 
A-6 71163040 
A-7 71154453 
A-8 71163135 
A-9 71163067 

A-10 71163068 
A-11 71163065 
A-12 71163046 
A-13 71154456 
A-14 71163149 
A-15 71163138 
A-16 71163078 
A-17 71163070 
A-18 71163063 
A-19 71163147 
A-20 71163151 
A-21 71163139 
A-22 71163118 
A-23 71163122 
A-24 71163071 
A-25 71163155 
A-26 71163152 
A-27 71163141 
A-28 71163130 
A-29 71163125 
A-30 71163120 

HEADSPACE BELT TYPE 
BEFORE PROOF BEFORE PROOF 

MIN+ .001 GO 

BELT TYPE 
AFTER PROOF 

GO 

Subject to Protective Order· Williams v. Remington 
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